

SECTION - III
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

Interlocutory Application No. 3 & 4
(Application for stay and deletion of respondent nos. 4 to 6 from the array of parties)
In
PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO. 12944 OF 2012

Technoskill Aluminum Centre

.....PETITIONER

-VERSUS-

Commercial Tax officer & Ors.

.....RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 13th April 2012, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"Issue notice on application seeking condonation of delay as well as in the Special Leave Petition.

Tag with Special Leave Petition (Civil) No. 21806 of 2010."

Accordingly, show cause notice was issued to all the six respondents through Regd. A.D. post. Mr. Jogy Scaria, Advocate has on 4th July 2013 has filed vakalatnama on behalf of respondent No. 1, 2 and 3.

It is submitted that counsel for the petitioner has on 25th July 2013 filed an application for deleting the name of respondent nos. 4 to 6 from the array of parties and the same is registered as I.A. no.4 . The copies of the same have been included in the paper books.

It is further submitted that counsel for the petitioner has on 26th July 2013 filed an application for stay and the same is registered as I.A. No. 3. The copies of the same have been included in the paper books.

The application for stay was mentioned before the Hon'ble Court on 26th July, 2013, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order :

" List on Friday, the 2nd of August, 2013."

The applications in the matter are listed before Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 1st day of August , 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

-2-

Copy to:

- 1.MR. K.R. SASIPRABHU, ADVOCATE
J-15, JANGPURA EXT, NEW DELHI-14
- 2.Mr. JOGY SCARIA, ADVOCATE
15, BIRBAL ROAD (LGF)
JANGPURA EXTN., NEW DELHI-14

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

C-I