

ê

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.13

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. NO.3 IN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12944/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 23/11/2009 in WP No.22962/2009 of The
HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

TECHNOSKILL ALUMINIUM CENTRE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMMERCIAL TAX OFFICER & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH I.A.1

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 26/08/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Bindu K. Nair, Adv.
for Mr. K.R. Sasiprabhu, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. M.T. George, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by the learned counsel for
the reespondent-State seeking adjournment for filing counter
affidavit, list on 2nd September, 2013.

| (Rajni Mukhi)
| SR. P.A.

| | (Sneh Bala Mehra)
| | Court Master

|