

SECTION - III
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

Interlocutory Application No. 3
(Application for stay)

In
PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO. 12944 OF 2012

Technoskill Aluminum Centre

.....PETITIONER

-VERSUS-

Commercial Tax officer & Ors.

.....RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The application above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 26th August 2013, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"In view of the letter circulated by the learned counsel for the respondent-State seeking adjournment for filing counter affidavit, list on 2nd September, 2013."

It is submitted that counsel for the respondent nos. 1 to 3 has on 27th August 2013 filed counter affidavit the copy of the same is being circulated herewith. (Page Nos. 81-88)

The application in the matter is listed before Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 30th day of August , 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :

1.Mr. K.R. Sasiprabhu, Advocate
J-15, Jangpura Extn., New Delhi-14

2.Mr. M.T. George, Advocate
435, New Lawyers Chamber
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR