

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21819/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 23/11/2009 in WPC
No.24673/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

M/S SUPREME ELECTRICAL ENG.(P) LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 12944 of 2012

(With application for stay and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 21820 of 2010

(With prayer for interim relief)

SLP(C) NO. 21821 of 2010

(With prayer for interim relief)

SLP(C) NO. 22237 of 2010

(With prayer for interim relief)

SLP(C) NO. 6592 of 2011

(With application for stay and office report)

Date: 08/05/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Guru Krishna Kumar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. C.K. Sasi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R. Sathish, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 30.06.2014.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)
Sr. P.A.

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Assistant Registrar