

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A.NO.56317 OF 2017

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO(S).6451 OF 2014

M/S HORIZON VENTURES (P) LTD. ETC.

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

WITH

I.A.NO.61004/2017

IN

C.A.NO.6449 OF 2014

O R D E R

Applications have been filed seeking withdrawal
of the appeals.

Applications are allowed.

The civil appeals are, accordingly, dismissed as
withdrawn.

.....J.
[S. ABDUL NAZEER]

NEW DELHI
28TH JULY, 2017

ITEM NO.5

COURT NO.3

SECTION XI -A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 6448/2014

M/S SUPREME ELECTRICAL ENG.(P) LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.61004/2017-Withdrawal of case in connected Case C.A.
Nos.6451-6449/2014)

WITH

C.A. No. 6449/2014 (XI -A) (IA No.61004/2017-WITHDRAWAL OF CASE)

C.A. No. 6451/2014 (XI -A) (IA No.56317/2017-WITHDRAWAL OF CASE)

C.A. No. 6452/2014 (XI -A)

C.A. No. 6453/2014 (XI -A)

Date : 28-07-2017 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Abhish Kumar, AOR

Mr. K. R. Sasiprabhu, AOR

Mr. K. V. Mohan, AOR

Mr. C. K. Sasi, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker, AOR

Mr. M. T. George, AOR

Mr. Jogy Scaria, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Applications have been filed seeking withdrawal of the
appeals.

Applications are allowed.

The civil appeals are, accordingly, dismissed as
withdrawn.

(SWETA DHYANI)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(MADHU NARULA)
COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file)